Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Required by R.A. 6713) Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. Joint Filing Separate Filing Not Applicable DECLARANT: POSITION: LADJABANGSA AMMAL-INNE G. ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE III (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: SULU STATE COLLEGE ADDRESS: OFFICE ADDRESS: CAPITOL SITE, PATIKU CAMP ASTURIAS JOLO, SULU SULU SPOUSE: POSITION: ADJABAHESA MIDZMAR TECHNICIAN (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: AIM OFFICE ADDRESS: UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE G. LADJABAHGSA VANZIER SEPT 07, 2009 10 ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH (Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS Real Properties* ASSESSED **CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION** DESCRIPTION KIND VALUE MARKET VALUE FXACT **ACQUISITION COST** (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) LOCATION (e.g. lot, house and lot, YEAR MODE (As found in the Tax Declaration of Real condominium and improvements) Property) AIA Subtotal: b. Personal Properties* DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT ALPHA 110 TYPAN SOTON 201 22'00.00 REMI PHONE CELL PHONE SAMSUNG JY PLUS 2018 20,000.00 APPLIANCES 2014 60,000.0 135,000.0 Subtotal: TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 135,00, W 2. LIABILITIES* NAME OF CREDITORS NATURE **OUTSTANDING BALANCE** COOPERATIVE MULTI PURPOSE coop 24,0000W

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 7 110, 000 - 00

24,000,00

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
- Contract of the second			
N/A	stressees tels	AND THE STREET STREET STREET	
a son a marriage and the		Company of the Compan	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	DEL ATIONOUID	strantification and substitution of course	California California de C
NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
	Bisig do presi		
N/A			
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000
			1
	Emercative	ALESTERISAN FREEDRA	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

ate:	Lida at		
A	nnature of Declarant	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)	
Government Issued ID:	TIM I.D	Government Issued ID:	
ID No.:	949-911-080	ID No.:	
Date Issued:	JUNE 23, 2011	Date Issued:	
UBSCRIBED AND SWORN to		affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identifi	ication ca
		affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identifi	ication ca
		HJI. ABRANAM A. PELAYO Acting, Chief Administrative Officer	ication ca
		HJI. ABRANAM A. PELAYO	ication ca

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of December 2019 - (Required by R.A. 6713)

1	Note: Husband a		Separate	e Filing	Not Applica	ble		
***************************************		GDA J Name) (M		A	POSITION: GENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	INSTRUCTO SULU STAT CAPITOL SI	E COLLEG	
DDRESS: CHIN	IESE PIER, JOLO	, SULU						
			J. // // // // // // // // // // // // //	A APPLICATION A	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: DEFICE ADDRESS:	ASSO.PRO SULU STAT CAPITOL S	E COLLEG	
	UNMARRIE	D CHILDREN B	ELOW EIGHTEEN (1	8) YEARS OF AGE LI	VING IN DECLARAN	r'S HOUSEH	IOLD	
	NAME			DATE OF	F BIRTH		AC	
NUR F	NUR RIDAH JAILANI JULHAMID			NOVEMEBE		<u> </u>	10 YEA	
	FIA JAILANI JULH			JULY, 1				RS OLD RS OLD
GHA	LIAH JAILANI JUL	.HAMID	PERCENTION OF THE PERCENTION O	JANUARI	7, 30, 2014	St.	JIEAR	NG OLD
a. Real Properties*		(Includin		and unmarried childrei ing in declarant's hous	ehold)			848 848
DESCRIPTION		KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQUI	ACQUISITION	ACQUISITION COS
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium, and improven	industrial, agr	ntial, commercial, icultural and mixed used)	LOCATION	(As found in the Tax Dec	claration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	
HOUSE AND LOT	RES	DENTIAL	CHINESE PIER, JOLO	P 120,000		2013		P 120.000
Mar de acres ella eserci Mar jo secret d'acres as				Programme and the second	TOTAL SECTION SECTIONS			
(2003) 245 20(20)2 20		real hacropus in	er i decis del 1933		Sendige vil Singerskylik		Subtotal:	P 120.000
 b. Personal Properties 	3*				Obligios (Display VIP)	A second		
b. Fersonal Properties		DESCRIPTION		HEALT TO BUILD WAS A STREET	YEAR ACQUIRED	A	CQUISITION	N COST/AMOUNT
GADGET	space and	DESCRIPTION	NEW TOUR BUT SHE'S W	以即位。12.54年(20.54年)的	YEAR ACQUIRED 2016-2019	A		15,000
·	. Water Period	DESCRIPTION	MEG. TC 3 % 1997 THE 90			A		
·	. generaley	DESCRIPTION	SS(), TO US - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1		2016-2019		P Subtotal:	15,000 P 15.000
GADGET	. Appendiew	DESCRIPTION	43 ° 4 12 ° 50		2016-2019	TOTAL ASSET	P Subtotal:	15,000
SADGET	NATURE	DESCRIPTION	892.76 () 4037.511.50	NAME OF	2016-2019		P Subtotal: S (a+b):	15,000 P 15.000
GADGET	NATURE PRIVATE LOAI				2016-2019		P Subtotal: S (a+b):	P 15.000 P 135,000
·					2016-2019		P Subtotal: S (a+b):	P 15.000 P 135,000 STANDING BALANCE

(of Declarant/Declarant's Spouse/Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST & / OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
CONTROL OF STREET OF STREE	2338637637510		
San Charles and San State	SATURE SELECTION OF SECTION SELECTION OF SE	\$616	
8.00 8.50 9.00	PAGE (RE PERENCH) .	CORNACIAN, ONALIA	RATE BOD

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity, Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRES
RADZMINA S. JAILANI	SISTER	TEACHER - 1	DepEd, BARMM, DIVISION OF SULU
DARWIS S. JAILANI	BROTHER	SPO1	PNP MARITIME
MARJORIE	SISTER IN-LAW	SPO1	PNP MARITIME
		Complete 1	CONTRACTOR AND
	100 Telegraphic	1566 1 8678,663	Delicens in a series of a

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Regularl (Signature of Declarant)	
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
overnment Issued ID: BIP-TIN	Government Issued ID:
No: 493-905-853	ID No.:
ate Issued: 12-20-2016	Date Issued:
UBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10/6 day of 70/10 . 2020	_ , affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.
	HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Page 2	Acting, Chief Actininistrative Officer of 2 (Person Administering Oath)

Boultyono, 20mmo. at/

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of <u>VC. 11, 2M9</u> (Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Not Applicable Separate Filing Joint Filing MUSSAM MAJAN POSITION: INSTRUCTOR 1 MOIRA DECLARANT: AGENCY/OFFICE: (First Name) (M.I.) SSC (Family Name) OFFICE ADDRESS: CAPITOL CITE PATICIA ST. MEANTANG ADDRESS: BU 216 TOLO ann vous cum

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	AGE
ICRIEGHER CHERRY M. HUSSAM	Dec. 20, 2006	13
KALESHA REIGHT M. HERENY	cept. 4. vor	17
Baten Anuen M. Hars sam	Teb. 3. 2004	1C
YEAR BREA M. HUCKMY	Mar. 10, 2005	14
SMISER SOFIA M. HUSGAM	Feb. 12, 7019	10 ms.

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

h Parennal Proportio

DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE		ACQUISITION		ACQUISITION COST
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION	(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)		YEAR MODE	TO THE STREET OF THE STREET	
N />		NA		, , , ,		A - 1000a	N/A
	mager of to entenging.			911.52			

Subtotal:

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
Jowerny	2019	\$ 15,000
CERPHONE	2018	# 8, cm

Subtotal: # 23, mo
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): # 23, mo

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
FACILITY WAS	222	\$ 10,000
4515 WAM	Co815, ZAM30	\$ 65 cm
PACIFIC FUND LOAN	PAGIPAL FUND	7/2 000

TOTAL LIABILITIES: アピカ, 〜 NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = アピナ, のハ

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
(interregal to grand to	Hates Usenin at the got a single Scatter & Roll 1		21.
7/2	12874 PORPOSE	PR PAGING S	11/4
	Search Land Tolker		- 73.73

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
	HERRO BO BUAG		2000年
	2404.202.202.202		AN THE COMMENT OF STREET
a surpling to a figure of the same			
4/4			PA
11			April 19 Com and the second
		A CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

	Ausem	
((gnature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	7-m	Government Issued ID:
ID No.:	944-572-258	ID No.:
Date Issued:	12/12/07	Date Issued:
JBSCRIBED AND SWORN to	before me this 1974 day of 1771	. 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification can
		Mw
		HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
		Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
		(Person Administering Oath)

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088

	SWORN STA	As of [DECEMBER 31, 2019	ES AND NET WO	KIH		
		and a section in	red by R.A. 6713)	51A - 4 7 NO		A ROSE	ILPONA DOM
Note: I	lusband and wife who are bo	th public officials and	d employees may fi te Filing	ile the required statem / Not Applic	ents jointly able	or separat	tely.
	ă.	A Copulati	.c , ,,,,,,g	Intermed	CARPENTE	-R	
DECLARANT: ALA (Family		(M.I.)		AGENCY/OFFICE:	SULU STA	TE COLLE	
(i diiii)					CAPITOL S		O, SULU
ADDRESS: KM 2 K	AJATIAN INDANAN				PHILIPPIN	E 5	
				POSITION:	HOUSEWII	==	
SPOUSE: HA (Family	MJA SITTI PALMA Name) (First Name)	S. (M.L.)		AGENCY/OFFICE:	N/A		
(i caring	(the trains)	n 200 - 62 1 50 CENTER		OFFICE ADDRESS:	WW 11 12		
<u>U</u>	NMARRIED CHILDREN BEL	OW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE	LIVING IN DECLAR	ANT'S HOU	SEHOLD	
	NAME		DATE	OF BIRTH		AC	GE
1.422-2	JAPAN TON	3.883115%	F084 ; S			2 1300) (1874 FOR
TADZMAHAL H. ALAMIA			MARCH 9. 2004			1	15
FAIZAL H. ALAMIA			MAY 30, 2008			1	11
DIANA H. ALAMIA			NOVEMBER 14, 2	2011			8
RADZMIER H. ALAMIA		<u> </u>	FEBRUARY 26, 2	014			5
						Special Control	
a. Real Properties* DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQUI	SITION	Alter Administra Marketty Streethall
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium, and improvemen	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and	LOCATION		ax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COST
HOUSE & LOT	mixed used) RESIDENTIAL	KAJATIAN			2016	7-1-1-1	50,000.0
110032 & 201	REGIDENTIAL	INDANAN, SULU			2010		
				-	-		
					1		
	Eugadiume is	34 (No. 100)				Subtotal:	50,000.0
b. Personal Properties	and the second s						
	DESCRIPTION	Superior of the	designi ofici	YEAR ACQUIRED	AC	QUISITIO	N COST/AMOUNT
JEWELRIES				2015-2018			5,000.0
APPLIANCES			omo sele Disji	2016-2018	E miles		10,000.0
				<u></u>			
					TOTAL ASSET	Subtotal:	15,000.0 65,000.0
2. LIABILITIES*				4	OTAL MOSE	o (a+D):	65,000.0
	NATURE		NAME C	F CREDITORS		OUTS	TANDING BALANCE
						3013	TO BALANCE
MILL TI DUDDOOF I S			200 MIN 7: 2::	005 0005			
MULTI-PURPOSE LOAN			SSC MULTI-PURP	OSE COOPERATIVE	INC.		80,000.0
				TOTAL	LIABILITIES		80,000.0
* Additional sheet/s may be	used if necessary		NET WORTH:	Total Assets less Total	I Liabilities =		(15,000.0

ENTERPRISE	JSINESS E	BUSINESS ADD		INTEREST	E OF BUSINESS & / OR FINANCIAL DNNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICAB	RIF	NOT APPLICA	BLE	NOT	APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
NOT ALL LIVAD				NOT	AFFLICABLE	NOT AFFLICABLE
	200 1 0 0 0 0 0	4.0 - ACO. T CO.		, de		ASIANA TEARAS
- 1998 J.A.						
		44			- BAMAGA R	STALARI MA ZRASE
	(Within	RELATIVES IN 1 In the Fourth Degree of Consang I/We do not know of any relative	THE GOVERNMENT SE quinity or Affinity, Include e/s in the government se	e also Bila	as, Balae and Inso)	ALEAN BOLD
NAME OF RELAT	TIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION		NAME OF AGE	NCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
NOT APPLICAE	3LE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICAB	BLE	NC	OT APPLICABLE
		60N				A.Sept. 14, 15, 28 (4834).
		1:03.81	2 5350 1036			AWAR JA H. A
		3,100,00	V 3.8.1 (3.00 (3.00)			ZARZA SI, DE KRIST
lose of my spouse and un	nmarried childre	true and correct statements of ren below eighteen (18) years of the government within the fourth	age living in my househo	old, and the	hat to the best of m	d financial connections, including knowledge, the above-
ose of my spouse and un numerated are names of r I hereby author te Bureau of Internal Reve by spouse and unmarried	nmarried childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such docu	true and correct statements of ren below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth disman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in	age living in my househon civil degree of consand representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth,	old, and the guinity or n and sechalsection business	hat to the best of maffinity. ure from all approprinterests and finance	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incluing all connections, to include thos
ose of my spouse and un numerated are names of r I hereby author the Bureau of Internal Reve try spouse and unmarried opvernment.	nmarried childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such docu	en below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth Isman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in	age living in my househon civil degree of consand representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth,	old, and the guinity or n and sechalsection business	hat to the best of maffinity. ure from all approprinterests and finance	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incluial connections, to include thos
ose of my spouse and un numerated are names of r I hereby author ne Bureau of Internal Reve ny spouse and unmarried overnment.	nmarried childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such docu children below	en below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth Isman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in	age living in my househon civil degree of consand representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth,	old, and the guinity or n and sechalsection business	hat to the best of maffinity. ure from all approprinterests and finance	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incluial connections, to include thos
ose of my spouse and un numerated are names of r I hereby author the Bureau of Internal Reve try spouse and unmarried opvernment.	nmarried childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such doct children below	en below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth Isman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in	age living in my househon civil degree of consand representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth, n my household covering	old, and the guinity or and section businessing previous	hat to the best of maffinity. ure from all appropri interests and financ s years to include th	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incluial connections, to include thos e year I first assumed office in
ose of my spouse and un numerated are names of r I hereby author the Bureau of Internal Reve try spouse and unmarried opvernment.	nmarried childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such docu children below	en below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth Isman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in	age living in my househon civil degree of consand representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth, n my household covering	old, and the guinity or and section businessing previous	hat to the best of maffinity. ure from all approprinterests and finance	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incluial connections, to include thos e year I first assumed office in
nose of my spouse and un numerated are names of r I hereby author ne Bureau of Internal Reve ny spouse and unmarried overnment.	mmarried childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such docu children below	en below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth Isman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in	age living in my househon civil degree of consanguage living in my household representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth, in my household covering (S	old, and the guinity or an and second businessing previous	hat to the best of maffinity. ure from all appropri interests and financ s years to include th	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incluial connections, to include those e year I first assumed office in
I hereby author le Bureau of Internal Revenues and unmarried le bureau of Internal Revenues and Internal R	married childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such docu children below NUARY 7, 2020 Plant of Declaration	en below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth desman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in	age living in my househon civil degree of consanguage living in my household representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth, in my household covering (S. Government Issued ID ID No.:	old, and the guinity or an and second businessing previous	hat to the best of maffinity. ure from all appropri interests and finances years to include the	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incluial connections, to include thos e year I first assumed office in
ose of my spouse and un numerated are names of r I hereby author e Bureau of Internal Revery spouse and unmarried overnment. ate: JAN (Signal overnment Issued ID:	mmarried childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such docu children below	en below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth desman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in	age living in my househon civil degree of consanguage living in my household representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth, in my household covering (S	old, and the guinity or an and second businessing previous	hat to the best of maffinity. ure from all appropri interests and finances years to include the	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incl ial connections, to include thos e year I first assumed office in
I hereby author Bureau of Internal Reverse and unmarried by spouse and unmarri	married childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such doct children below NUARY 7, 2020 at the of Declaration of Table 15, 100 JUNE 24, 20	en below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth desman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in	age living in my househon civil degree of consanguage living in my household representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth, in my household covering (S. Government Issued ID ID No.: Date Issued:	old, and the guinity or n and sec business growing previous:	hat to the best of maffinity. ure from all appropri interests and finances years to include the of Co-Declarant/Sponot APPLICABLE HJI. ABRAHAM	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incluid connections, to include those year I first assumed office in use)
I hereby author Bureau of Interest author Bureau of Internal Reverse Bureau of Internal Reverse Bureau of Internal Reverse Bureau of Internal Reverse Spouse and unmarried overnment. JAN (Signal Overnment Issued ID: 0 No. ate Issued:	married childre my relatives in rize the Ombud enue such doct children below NUARY 7, 2020 at the of Declaration of Table 15, 100 JUNE 24, 20	en below eighteen (18) years of a the government within the fourth disman or his/her duly authorized uments that may show my asse 18 years of age living with me in the fourth disman.	age living in my househor civil degree of consanguage living in my household representative to obtain ts, liabilities, net worth, in my household covering (S. Government Issued ID ID No.: Date Issued:	old, and the guinity or n and sec business growing previous:	nat to the best of maffinity. ure from all appropri interests and finances years to include the of Co-Declarant/Sponot APPLICABLE e-stated government in the control of t	y knowledge, the above- ate government agencies, incluid connections, to include those year I first assumed office in use)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of (Required by R.A. 6713)

	Joint Filing	Sepa	rate Filing	ay file the required states Not Applicab	ole		
OLADANT:	Tombel	FRLYN	P.	POSITION:		NSTRU	
CLARANT:	(Family Name) (First	Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	_	TOLO	TATE COLLEGE
DRESS:	SAMPANC SHE (Family Name) (First BUK, 10 Lot 42 SA RASALAMATAN VU	1. Jon),	SNW	OTTIOE ADDITION	_	7 000	7 - 0 0 0
OUSE:		,		POSITION:			
	(Family Name) (First	Name)	(M.l.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	(1809)		
Section 1.	UNMARRIED CHILDRE	N BELOW EIGHTEI	EN (18) YEARS OI	F AGE LIVING IN DECL	ARANT'S	HOUSEHO	LD
	NAME			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
Mun 4	AUZA P. SAMPA	1/4	- 04	16/2015		44	hr. ord
				-			
	(Includi	na those of the spou	IABILITIES AND N ise and unmarried living in declarant	children below eighteen	(18)		
1. ASSETS		years of age	living in declarant	s nousenola)			
a. Real P	roperties*						
a. Real P	roperties* KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COS
author and a spelling at	KIND	EXACT LOCATION	VALUE		YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COS
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and	KIND t, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and		VALUE	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real	SECTION 12		ACQUISITION COS
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	k, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in th	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	N/A
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	KIND t, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A	N/A	VALUE (As found in th	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A-	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtota	<i>N/A</i>
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Properties*	LOCATION N/A	VALUE (As found in th	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A- YEAR ACQUIRI	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A- Subtota ACQUISI	N/A
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	KIND t, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A	N/A	VALUE (As found in th	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A-	YEAR N/A	MODE N/A Subtota	TION COST/AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Properties* DESCRIPT 2 Ring 1 Lan	N/A	VALUE (As found in th	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A- YEAR ACQUIRI 2.018/ 2019	YEAR N/A-	MODE NA Subtota ACQUISI A) 40	N/A I: TION COST/AMOUNT O ()
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Properties* DESCRIPT 2 Ring 1 Lan	N/A	VALUE (As found in th	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A- YEAR ACQUIRI 2.018/ 2019	YEAR N/A-	MODE NA Subtota ACQUISI A) 40	N/A I: TION COST/AMOUNT O O
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Properties* DESCRIPT J. Ring 1 Law	N/A	(As found in the	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A- YEAR ACQUIRI 2.018/ 2.018/ 3.018/ Sub	YEAR N/A-	Subtota ACQUIST T, 40	N/A I: TION COST/AMOUNT 100 100 140 140 140
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements) NA b. Personal	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Properties* DESCRIPT Limited 1 Langer 1 La	N/A	(As found in the	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A- YEAR ACQUIR 2.0/8 W/9 Sub TOTAL ASSETS (YEAR N/A-	MODE NA Subtota ACQUISI F, 40	N/A I: TION COST/AMOUNT 100 100 140 140 140
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements) NA b. Personal	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) N/A Properties* DESCRIPT Limited 1 Langer 1 La	N/A	VALUE (As found in the last of the last o	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) N/A- YEAR ACQUIRI 2.018 W/9 Sub TOTAL ASSETS (YEAR N/A-	MODE NA Subtota ACQUISI F, 40	TION COST/AMOUNT

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/M	N/A	Ň/Å	N/A
	JR. 81 (83.)	Mikasi si	accined the
	PORTOREA BORRAS		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

// I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
NA	NA	N/A	A/A
40 43 1	43683333		
	Auto de mantidade da	un Director espesars a Director from	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

office in government.			
Date: Jen. C,	now _		
	Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spc	ouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	BIR ID 944-784-224 09 171 08	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to	before me this /oth day of fan. www	, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government is	sued identification card.
		HJI. ABRAHAM A. Acting, Chief Administration	tive Officer

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of December 31, 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

CLARANT:	Jamiri (Family Nam 361 VV	ne) (First No	nbri Name) Irjerio Canf	(M.I.) Dymundo	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	C	struct HED ulu sta olo, Su	ate College
OUSE:	So haji	Kum	alah Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	1	N/A	
			L DEL OW FIGURES	N (48) YEARS OF	AGE LIVING IN DECL		HOUSEHOL	L <u>D</u>
	UNMAI	NAME	BELOW EIGHTEE	N (10) TEARO OF	DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
	^ T.1	and it			zer 20, 2015			4
Yahyaa Khairu		ambri . Jul-ambr	4	1/0				9
Abdura		Jul-omb	.FI	M	ny 04, 0009			11
Abdulmi			H		6.08, 2006		-	17
a. Rea	I Properties*				acta presenta a fariate	T		
-		Continues acres 100 and		ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACQU	SITION	
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an	nd lot, (e.g.,	KIND residential, commercial,	EXACT LOCATION		MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION CO
DESCRIPTION	nd lot, (e.g.,			VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE		51,430	ACQUISITION CO
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements	nd lot, (e.g., indu	residential, commercial, ustrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION	(As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real		51,430	ACQUISITION CO
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements	nd lot, (e.g., indu	residential, commercial, ustrial, agricultural and mixed use)		(As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements	nd lot, (e.g., indu	residential, commercial, ustrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION	(As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	100,000 -00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvement) Howse & Let	nd lot, (e.g., indu	residential, commercial, ustrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION	(As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	100,000 -00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements House & Let	nd lot, (e.g., indu	residential, commercial, ustrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	(As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE Pair Subtotal	100,000 -00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements House & Letter	nd lot, (e.g., industry)	residential, commercial, strial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE Pair Subtotal	100,000 -00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements House & Lot b. Person	nd lot, (e.g., industry)	residential, commercial, strial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR 2018 2019	YEAR	Subtotal ACQUIST Bo, 1777	100,000 00 1: 100,000 00 TION COST/AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements House & Letter	nd lot, (e.g., industry)	residential, commercial, istrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPT Fingle/Sewing on Lane	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR SOLUE SOL	YEAR	Subtotal ACQUIST Bo, 177 10, 000	100,000 os 100,000 os TION COST/AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements House & Lot b. Person	nd lot, (e.g., industry) the state of the s	residential, commercial, istrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPT Fingle/Sewing on Lane	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIF SOLUE	YEAR 2019	Subtotal ACQUIST Bo, 177 150, 8	100,000 - 65 100,000 - 65 TION COST/AMOUNT 0 - 65 70 - 65
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements House & Lot b. Person	nd lot, (e.g., industry) the state of the s	residential, commercial, istrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPT Fingle/Sewing on Land	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIF SOLUTION SOLUT	YEAR 2019 RED	Subtotal ACQUIST Bo, 170 Bo, 800 Co, 8	100,000 00 100,000 00 TION COST/AMOUNT 0.00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements) House & Lot b. Person Appliance	nd lot, (e.g., industry) that Properties* Cash Money Money	residential, commercial, istrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPT Fingle/Sewing on Land	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIF SOLUE	YEAR 2019 RED	Subtotal ACQUIST Bo, 170 Bo, 800 Co, 8	100,000 -00 1: 100,000 -00 TION COST/AMOUNT 0: 00 10 - 00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements House & Letter	nal Properties* Les: Motors Cash Money Money	residential, commercial, istrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPT Fingle/Sewing on Land	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIF SOLUTION SOLUT	YEAR 2019 RED	Subtotal ACQUIST Bo, FTO BO, 6 Co, 7 Co, 7 Co, 8 Co	100,000 00 100,000 00 TION COST/AMOUNT 0.00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements) House & Lot b. Person Appliance	nd lot. (e.g., industrial state of the state	DESCRIPT Fingle/Sewing an Lane Loan Loan	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIF 2019 2019 STOTAL ASSETS ME OF CREDITORS	YEAR 2019 RED	Subtotal ACQUIST Bo, ITT 150, 8 42, 6 260, 360	100,000 os TION COST/AMOUNT O. A O. A OTHER OT
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements) House & Lot b. Person Appliance	nd lot. (e.g., industry) the state of the s	DESCRIPT Fingle/Sewing on Land Loan TURE	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIF 2019 2019 STOTAL ASSETS ME OF CREDITORS	YEAR 2019 RED	Subtotal ACQUIST Bo, ITT 150, 8 42, 6 260, 360	100,000 on on the look of the
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house an condominium a improvements House & Lot b. Person Appliance	nd lot. (e.g., industrial state of the state	DESCRIPT Fingle/Sewing on Land Loan TURE	LOCATION Gogandilan Va	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIF 2019 2019 SOLUTION OF CREDITORS Erafwe	YEAR 2019 RED	Subtotal ACQUIST Bo, 170 Bo, 500 Bo, 600 Bo	100,000 os TION COST/AMOUNT O. A O. A OTHER OT

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	MERCES DEBUGES OF THE TOTAL COMMENTS		
	litan kapilantil	The cannot be partied calmin	
1			
	CALCAS FIRST		Light in the strings
	SESSION REPORTS OF THE PARTY OF		Message and stage of the

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
	STEELS BY WAA	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
		\	38449
	2560, 60, .550		
	1100 08 2001		Helenout I to the second of th
- Lameston and Lam		\\	HAMID- NO 2 report subjects
			Chapter Int 13 I seems right
CAPITA DE MA COMO DE LA COMO DEL COMO DE LA COMO DEL COMO DE LA COMO DEL COMO DEL COMO DEL COMO DEL COMO DEL COMO DE LA COMO DEL COMO D	Pri v. 65 lett edmäg fill i vid eent die teentiden best Josephinisterie Co		
	HIANKIN DIA	William Albertaile	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Jul-ambri L. Jamiri (Signature of Declarant)		Kumalah A. Sahaji (Signature of Co-Declarant Spouse)	
Government Issued ID:	Teacher's 1D	Government Issued ID:	BRBY ID
ID No.:	SSCB INST1-3 204	ID No.:	404-4
Date Issued:	Dec. 15, 2012	Date Issued:	Dec.05,2019

Acting, Chief Ad

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of December 2019

(Required by R.A. 6/13)

ECLADANT.	AJIJUI	L. ROWENA	P.		POSITION:	Adminis	strative Ai	de I
ECLARANT:	(Family Nar		(M.I.)	the second of the even consequence	AGENCY/OFFICE:	Sulu Sta	ate Colleg	e
		and the same the same to be a second state of the same to be a second state of the same to be same			OFFICE ADDRESS:	Capitol	Site, Jolo,	Sulu
DDRESS:	Capito Sit	e, Brgy. Bangkal St. Sitio Ilu	Kapok,		-			
POUSE:	AJIJU	IL, ELMER	S.		POSITION:	and being the second		N/A
	(Family Na	me) (First Name)	(M.I.)		AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:			N/A
		3		EVON SHOUND SAME				
	UNI	MARRIED CHILDREN BEL	OW EIGHTEEN (1			NT'S HOU		GE
		NAME			OF BIRTH er 09, 2004			15
Kelmer P. Ajijul Kashmier P. Ajijul			12 7 18 7 19 7 19 7		er 24, 2006			13
-10/20/2005		r Faye P. Ajijul			per 29, 2010			9
	Naema	rrayer. Ajijui	ross		eridano	Accepted to the second to	par in Allina	sendada
	1,60%	i l	l readbast?	- N	wad-ni-ninii		sanjaski Lucian n	A Shows
		(Including th	ose of the spouse	BILITIES AND NETY and unmarried child ing in declarant's ho	ren below eighteen (18)		

	ortion*							
a. Real Prop		KIND	EVACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQUI	ISITION	
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, hous condominis	PTION se and lot, um, and	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	EXACT LOCATION	VALUE (As found in the T		ACQUI	MODE	- ACQUISITION COS
a. Real Prop	PTION se and lot, um, and	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and		VALUE (As found in the T	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real		<u> </u>	
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, hous condomining	PTION se and lot, um, and nents)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and		VALUE (As found in the T	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real		<u> </u>	- ACQUISITION COS
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, hous condomining improver)	PTION se and lot, um, and nents)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)		(As found in the T	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real		<u> </u>	
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, hous condominis improvers	PTION se and lot, um, and ments)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)		(As found in the T	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real		<u> </u>	
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, hous condomining improverses)	PTION se and lot, um, and ments)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)		(As found in the T	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE Subtotal:	
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, hous condominis improvers) N// b. Personal	PTION se and lot, um, and ments)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) N/A		(As found in the T	MARKET VALUE Example 1	YEAR	MODE Subtotal:	
(e.g. lot, hous condominis improver	PTION se and lot, um, and ments)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) N/A		(As found in the T	MARKET VALUE Example 2	YEAR	MODE Subtotal:	N/A N COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, house condominis improver) N// b. Personal	PTION se and lot, um, and ments)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) N/A		(As found in the T	MARKET VALUE Example 2	YEAR	MODE Subtotal:	N/A N COST/AMOUNT 15, 000
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, house condominis improver) N// b. Personal Jewelry	PTION se and lot, um, and ments)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) N/A		(As found in the T	MARKET VALUE Example 2	YEAR	MODE Subtotal:	N/A N COST/AMOUNT 15, 000 7, 000
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, house condominis improver) N// b. Personal	PTION se and lot, um, and ments)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) N/A		(As found in the T	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED	YEAR	MODE Subtotal: P Subtotal:	N/A N COST/AMOUNT 15, 000 7, 000 8, 000
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, house condominis improver) N// b. Personal	PTION se and lot, um, and nents) A Properties*	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) N/A DESCRIPTION		VALUE (As found in the T Pr	MARKET VALUE Example 1 (a) Declaration of Real (a) Declaration of Real (a) Personal (a) Persona	YEAR	MODE Subtotal: P Subtotal: TS (a+b):	N/A N COST/AMOUNT 15, 000 7, 000 8, 000 30, 000 P30, 000
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, house condominis improver) N// b. Personal lewelry TV Celphone	PTION se and lot, um, and nents) A Properties*	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) N/A DESCRIPTION NATURE		VALUE (As found in the T Pr	MARKET VALUE Example 1	YEAR	MODE Subtotal: P Subtotal: TS (a+b):	N/A N COST/AMOUNT 15, 000 7, 000 8, 000 30, 000 P30, 000 STANDING BALANCE
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, house condominis improver) N// b. Personal lewelry TV Celphone	PTION se and lot, um, and ments) A Properties*	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) N/A DESCRIPTION NATURE Conso Loan		VALUE (As found in the T Pr	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real operty) YEAR ACQUIRED TO OF CREDITORS GSIS	YEAR	MODE Subtotal: P Subtotal: TS (a+b):	N/A N COST/AMOUNT 15, 000 7, 000 8, 000 30, 000 P30, 000 STANDING BALANCE P 20, 000
a. Real Prop DESCRII (e.g. lot, house condominis improver) N// b. Personal lewelry TV Celphone	PTION se and lot, um, and ments) A Properties*	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) N/A DESCRIPTION NATURE		VALUE (As found in the T Pr N/A NAME C	MARKET VALUE Example 1	YEAR	MODE Subtotal: P Subtotal: TS (a+b):	N/A N COST/AMOUNT 15, 000 7, 000 8, 000 30, 000 P30, 000 STANDING BALANCE

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant/Declarant's Spouse/Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

NAME OF ENTITY/E	BUSINESS	BUSINESS ADD	RESS NET CARRIED AS	NATURE OF BUSINESS	DATE OF ACQUISITION
N/A		N/A		N/A	N/A
		CERCUE DELL'EST		Company and a	
	(Within	RELATIVES IN 1	THE GOVERNMENT S	CONTRACTOR SECURIOR S	
	fermony	We do not know of any relative			
NAME OF RELA	ATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AG	ENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRES
Al-simar L. Ladj	aalam	Cousin	SP01	3456.751	Manila
Jasrina A. Ma		Sister-In-Law	Teacher I		DepEd
Josefina S. A	jijul	Mother-In-Law	Master Teach	erl	DepEd
	2	issander in de la company de l		i to poor potatodi	
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	FULLY TEXTS AND THE			1007750020
			ent at	2014 January no coloresta tria territorio se sulla	
					financial connections, including te government agencies, inclu
	nuary 06, 2020		procentative to obtain	and occaro from an appropria	ne government agencies, mora
of the state of th	anfin				
∕ Sigr	nature of Declarant		(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spo	ouse)
overnment Issued ID: BIR ID			Government Issued ID):	
vernment Issued ID:			ID No.:	The same of the sa	
rernment Issued ID:	949-911-128		ID No		
lo:	949-911-128 June 27, 2011		Date Issued:		300
lo:					300
lo: e Issued:	June 27, 2011	16th day of MN UARY	Date Issued:	ng to me the above-stated over	nment issued identification card.
lo: e Issued:	June 27, 2011	16th day of MNUARY	Date Issued:	ig to me the above-stated over	nment issued identification card.
lo: e Issued: BSCRIBED AND SWOR	June 27, 2011	16th day of MN UARY	Date Issued:	1 ju	A. PELAYO

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of Deventor 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

Not	e: Husband and wife who are	both public officials	and employees m	ay file the required stater Not Applicab	nents jointl le	y or separa	ately.
DECLARANT: (FADDRESS:	amily Name) (First)	m Name) Solo, Suli	(M.l.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	Sy	minis lu St Jolo, S	trafile Aide Tate college Sulu
SPOUSE: (I	OTTOM OTT	((isa Name)	Á. (M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:			
	UNMARRIED CHILDREN	I BELOW EIGHTEI	EN (18) YEARS OF	FAGE LIVING IN DECLA	ARANT'S	HOUSEHO	DLD AGE
SHI-X Khali Jadid	d 1- Ibrat	him olm nim	Ja Fr Se	1. 29, 20b	6	13 1 3 1 1 M	117, 1175, 15,
1. ASSETS		a those of the spou	IABILITIES AND N ise and unmarried of living in declarant	children below eighteen (18)		take velamen i
a. Real Pro	KIND	Constitution from the Alberta	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACQU	SITION	
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and	EXACT LOCATION		MARKET VALUE	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COST
improvements)	Pesidential			Property)			\$30, m. n
14-1-14						Subtota	\$20, m.n
b. Personal Pr	operties* DESCRIPTION	ON		YEAR ACQUIRE	D	ACQUISI	TION COST/AMOUNT
Mot	or cycle			2018	7	571	നംന
				Subt	otal: 🖘	(n ₁ m	0.17
2. LIABILITIES*				TOTAL ASSETS (a	+b): 🕕	50; m	0,10
	NATURE			IE OF CREDITORS	1	,	DUTSTANDING BALANCE
SSC MPC CSIS 1	Loan	SSC		infose con	perat	me a	20, m.n
			NET WORT	TOTA H : Total Assets less To			72,00,0

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

//We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	t van dacke om keppe and dan your calcine		Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna
	E OR POR A HOR	Alia managar pangka talah	
The said and a late	a Arabei o iesa		<u> </u>
	(POSSERCITED SERVICE)	THE CONTRACTOR	AUS S
	A STRATEGY SOFTED		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

/ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
	ROTE NOTE OF A		
			25024
	Clark. Da. 920 C		
	OLOGI HI MAN		
			renterally A measure
and the second s			AMINE CONSIDER STREET STREET
	BONDER OF COLOR		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Janua	14 14 20 100 0	
-17.330	(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
vemment Issued ID: No.: te Issued:	SSCB-ADA1-9-2 Dec. 15, 2012	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10th day of 10th day of 10th above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRAY M A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of Dec . 31, 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

	Joi	nt Filing Sep	parate Filing	Not Applicable	
DECLARANT: ADDRESS:	SALI (Family Name) MARTICE A	SAIDATUN (First Name) ST., Jolo, Sulv	Ä HI√AL (M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	INSTRUCTOR -III SULU STATE COLLEGE CAPITOL SITE, JOLO
SPOUSE:	(Family Name)	ADUHASSAN (First Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	
	UNMARRIED	CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTE	EN (18) YEARS OF A	GE LIVING IN DECLARAN	r's household
	NAM	E		DATE OF BIRTH	AGE
	ISNIDA A-	SALI	12.	- 13 - 2000	20
	ALNASGR A	4-5461	10	-24-2002	18
		C	67	- Nd - 2-11	16

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household)

1. ASSETS

Real Properties*

DESCI	RIPTION	KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COST
condom	ouse and lot, inium and rements)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE		
House	LOT	RESIDENTIAL	MARTITES	150,000.00		1990	and the second	150,000.00
/	. 7	SIMPLE	ST., JOLO					
		129 H 1814	Ü -		1182	X 77	March	Ço, 12
		Complete Company of the				e graza sui		

Subtotal: 150, 00.00

b.	Personal	Properties*

DESCRIPTION	YEAR ACQUIRED	ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
RING ROLD	1990	9,000-00.
EARING MOLD	1993	8,000.00
MECKLESS MOLD	2005	11,000-00
DO ACELESS SLOLD	2008	25,000.00
	Cubtotal:	C4

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

LIABILITIES*

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
Consol. LOAN	MSIS	50, 000.00
DAG-1816 LOAN	PXG-1B16	69,000.00
COOP- LOAN	COOPERATIVE	126,000-00
±1 L¹	Msls	16,000.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 255,000.00 NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 51,000.00

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUS ENTERPRISE	l .	BUSINE	SS ADDF	(ESS	%/OR FINAN			F ACQUISITION OF F OR CONNECTION
	A	1	<i>//,</i>	A		K	7	A
))	Car 2		/		/			

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
HTA. PUTLIH J. TAGAYAN	RELATIVE	LIBRARIAN	SULU STATE COLLEGE
HJA. LYDIA J- ABBULLY	Gousin	CLERK-11	SULU STATE COLLEGE
100			
		LEWIS RALLE EVENDA	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: $__TAN \cdot O(e_1, 2020)$ $SAID \times TUN \times SAII$ (Signature of Declarant)

Government issued ID: BIN - NDID No.: 980 - 017 - 041Date issued: APRIL (G, 2008)Date issued: APRIL (G, 2008)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this /b/ day of / to before me this /b/ day of / to before me this /b/ day of / to before me this / to be /

HJI. ABRA HAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 3019
(Required by R.A. 6713)

	/ J	oint Filing	Sepai	ate rilling	Not Applica			
ECLARANT:	THURYKN	Hus	66m	⊀.	POSITION:		SS PROF.	
	(Family Name)		t Name)	(M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE:				ATE COLLEGE
DDRESS:			ILLIGE BOUTH	TN	OFFICE ADDRESS:	V	ole, Su	iLU
	INDANAN	Sulv						
POUSE:	+4/4	ton	A HARIEM	9.	POSITION:	A	COT, PROS	5/
POUSE.	(Family Name)		it Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:	ے د	Delu ST	ATE COLLECT
		in day with S se			OFFICE ADDRESS	_5	JOHO SU	els
900000000	UNMARRIE	ED CHILDRE	EN BELOW EIGHTEE	N (18) YEARS OF	AGE LIVING IN DECL	_ARANT'S	HOUSEHO	OLD.
	NA	ME			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
JANRHES	on G. TAC	ANN			MRY 17, 2000			17
TANPHAM				NOTE	CH 28, 2006	0-		15
JANHUGRE		MAN		JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN JOHN	DEER 09, 200			12
HADNOZA		MYM			vay 29,2011		9	
1. ASSETS	n en legali i cor leo Si egonomico (n le	(Includi	ing those of the spouse	ABILITIES AND N e and unmarried o ving in declarant's	children below eighteen	(18)	acadi di di Capata de di	virgo gilanom i stra odvoja Virka osvo nevila ki implo osmanom
	Properties*	(Includi	ing those of the spousi years of age li	e and unmarried of iving in declarant's	children below eighteen s household) CURRENT FAIR	electronecon	SITION	
a. Real	N KI	ND	ing those of the spousi years of age li	e and unmarried of iving in declarant's ASSESSED VALUE	current fair Market Value	ACQUI		ACQUISITION COST
a. Real	N KI ot, (e.g., resident industrial, ac		ing those of the spousi years of age li	e and unmarried of iving in declarant's ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	children below eighteen s household) CURRENT FAIR	electronecon	SITION	Subsective Manager (1997) and the subsection of
a. Real DESCRIPTIO	ot, (e.g., resident industrial, ac mixe	ND ial, commercial, gricultural and d use)	ing those of the spousi years of age li	e and unmarried of iving in declarant's ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	current Fair MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	ACQUI		ACQUISITION COST
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements)	ot, (e.g., residenti industrial, aç mixe	ND ial, commercial, gricultural and d use)	exact Location	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	current Fair Market Value Tax Declaration of Real Property)	ACQUI		ACQUISITION COST
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements)	ot, (e.g., residenti industrial, aç mixe	ND ial, commercial, gricultural and d use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	current Fair Market Value Tax Declaration of Real Property)	ACQUI		Subsective Managery (1997)
a. Real DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) HOUSE/LOT	N (e.g., resident industrial, a mixe	ND ial, commercial, gricultural and d use)	EXACT LOCATION WANTED LAW VILL BRITTON	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	current Fair Market Value Tax Declaration of Real Property)	ACQUI	MODE	Subsective Managery (1997)
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements)	N (e.g., resident industrial, a mixe	ND ial, commercial, gricultural and d use)	EXACT LOCATION HANNEDIKM YILL BUTTON TURNES OF the spouse years of age li	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	current Fair Market Value Tax Declaration of Real Property)	ACQUI YEAR	MODE	200,000
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) ### AUSE Lot b. Personal	N KI ot, (e.g., resident industrial, ay mixe PEZIDEA Properties*	ND ial, commercial, gricultural and d use) J77/AL DESCRIPT	EXACT LOCATION WATHER DIAME VILL BELLIFON THE DIAMETER	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE	ACQUI YEAR	MODE Subtotal ACQUISIT	SOCO POO POO POO POO POO POO POO POO POO
a. Real DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) #FOUSE/ILOT b. Personal	N (e.g., resident industrial, a mixe PEUDER Properties*	ND ial, commercial, gricultural and d use) J77/AL DESCRIPT	EXACT LOCATION WATHER DIAME VILL BELLIFON THE DIAMETER	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) SECO DO. YEAR ACQUIRE 2014	ACQUI YEAR	Subtotal ACQUIST 30, 0	SOO, 2000— TON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) #FOUSE/LOT b. Personal	N KI ot, (e.g., resident industrial, ay mixe PROPER Properties*	ND ial, commercial, gricultural and d use) J77/AL DESCRIPT	EXACT LOCATION WATHER DIAME VILL BELLIFON THE DIAMETER	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE	ACQUI YEAR	Subtotal ACQUIST 30,00	Separation Cost/Amount
a. Real DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) #FOUSE/ILOT b. Personal	N KI ot, (e.g., resident industrial, ay mixe PROPER Properties*	ND ial, commercial, gricultural and d use) J77/AL DESCRIPT	EXACT LOCATION WATHER DIAME VILL BELLIFON THE DIAMETER	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 2014 2013	ACQUI YEAR	Subtotal ACQUIST 30,00	SOO, 2000— TON COST/AMOUNT

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
LOKN	GSIS	350,000.
LOAN	DAG-1816	60,000-
LOAN	PAG-1B/G SSC-COOD	300,000-
OTHERS		200,000-

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 9/0,000
NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 95,000 -

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTIO	
1)/1		<u> </u>		
A	14001804		terangua ker DANA (C	
Sentimorphism of the Deci-	ROY FOR SKILL	(M) E Appropriée		
		PROPERTY & SHIPLE FRANCES		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
111			
///			
14			The second secon
	1400.10. Viceise		The same of the sa

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

te: _01-06-		PATIMA HAMMA	IN C. TACKYAN
(Signature of Geelarant)	(Signatur	re of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
overnment Issued ID:	PAG-1816	Government Issued ID:	PAG-1816
) No.:	PAG-1816A 1760-0010-4220	ID No.:	1211-4524-3283
ate Issued:	10-11-2008	Date Issued:	05-21-2015

subscribed and sworn to before me this 10/2 day of 300 of 200 affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card

HJI. ABR (HAM A. PELAYO Acting, Chief Administrative Officer (Person Administering Oath)

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE			DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	X/A		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
HAYUPINIS - ASAKIL	HUSPAND	ASSO. PROF. 5	Selly STATE COLLEGE, JOHO, SULL

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show 'my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10 th day of 770. 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Abministrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
	1/1	V / /	<u> </u>	
		1/1		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
	. a.1172.	924) ST LASS	
		1	
1	1		$/\Lambda$
	14		
	/ /)		
	1		ν

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: _01 - 06 - 2020	
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: CS\$1 S O06 - 0087 - 90 \$8 - 1 Date Issued: 11 - 10 - 2014	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10th day of 120 and affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Ad hinistrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of 17EC. 21, 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

	: Husband and wife who are		and employees m arate Filing	Not Applica	ble	J. Jopane	
	ASAKIL MI mily Name) (First LILAY ZONE	SPÅ Name) 3 JOLO, S	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	ال		RUCTOR 3 ATE COLLEG SILLY
OUSE: (Fé		YUZINI Name)	<u>S</u> ~	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	Su	ILLI ST	KOF. 5 XTE COLLEG SILLU
	UNMARRIED CHILDRE	N BELOW EIGHTEE	EN (18) YEARS O	F AGE LIVING IN DECL	ARANT'S H	HOUSEHO	OLD AGE
HORUL IN ALIYA THARHELL ALMITA	NAME A. A	SXKIL SXKIL SXKIL	PEC S = JU X	PT. 27, 2 Ly 30, 2	003		16 10 8
1. ASSETS a. Real Prop	No. of American Section (No. of Section)	na those of the spous	ABILITIES AND Note and unmarried living in declarant	children below eighteen	(18)	SITION	t po ejorna i responsación de medi
DESCRIPTION	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial,	EXACT LOCATION	VALUE	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION CO
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and	industrial, agricultural and mixed use)			Property)	ano.i		- 140 000
improvements)	PECIDERHIAI	TULLY ZONE 3	> 16p.000-	P160,000 -	2001		¥ 140,000
	MESTV BY [IXL	/					75.00
forse of lot						Subtota	1: P 160,000
				YEAR ACQUIR	ED		1: 7 160,000 -
b. Personal Proj	perties*			YEAR ACQUIR			TION COST/AMOUNT
b. Personal Pro	perties*			2014	*	ACQUISI	TION COST/AMOUNT
b. Personal Proj	perties*			2014	ototal: *	ACQUISI	TION COST/AMOUNT
b. Personal Pro	perties*		NAI	2014 Sut	ototal: *	ACQUISI 10, 0	TION COST/AMOUNT
b. Personal Proj	DESCRIPT	ION SHARESTEE	9 S	Subtrotal Assets	ototal: +	ACQUISI 10, 0	TION COST/AMOUNT
b. Personal Prop	DESCRIPT CSY CLE NATURE	ION THE PAGE	9-1319 N	Subtrotal Assets	ototal: P (a+b): P INI D	ACQUISI	TION COST/AMOUNT
b. Personal Prop MOTOR 2. LIABILITIES*	DESCRIPT CSY CLE NATURE	ION THE PAGE	9-1319 N	Sut TOTAL ASSETS ME OF CREDITORS 1-S 41171111 Fi LEGE COOPE	ototal: ** (a+b): ** INI P	ACQUISI	000 - 000 - 00 - 00TSTANDING BALAN 900,000 - 00,000 -

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

	TITY/BUSINESS RPRISE	BUSINESS A	BUSINESS ADDRESS		NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION		UISITION OF CONNECTION
	total and the place of	phyrologican man men	1		/	/	./
1	I V	1/	1	51	/ //	1//	1
	A		A		1	/X/+	
						1////	Passa per
		1			Minder Alley		
	- In the Australia Comment						

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

// I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
HAYUPINIS- ASAKIL	HUSPAND	ASSO. PROF. 5	SILLY STATE COLLEGE, JOHO, SULL
	C 223		
		1755	
		1	
	*	1	
	naman a Andrea Andrea (n. 1400).		
	A TOOLEY SEE GES	A GETTE ROOM STREET	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: 01-07-	2020 _	Way (Inderese
MISET?	gnature of Declarant)	(Signatur	e of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	TINI (BIR) 951-106-039 04-01-2016	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	SC 17 ** 4-5 06-15-2015

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10 to a day of 1770 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HAM A. PELAYO Acting, Chief Administrative Officer (Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of (Required by R.A. 6713)

ECLARANT: DDRESS:	(Family Name) (Fir		<u>Z</u> (M.I.)			AS\$ 187 SULU	ANT PROF - 1 STATE COLLEG SCA
DDRESS.	BLK 37 LOT	19 KASALAI	NATAN VIL	LAG & OFFICE ADDRESS	S:	CAPITO	L SITE SOLO, SU
POUSE:	(Family Name) (Fire	MID & BAR st Name)	<i>A</i> (M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS	: S:	REGION CAMP	E OFFICER 3 WAL TRAIDING CO ABGHDAN - MERCE DANGA CITY.
	UNMARRIED CHILDRE	EN BELOW EIGHT	EEN (18) YEARS (LARANT'S	HOUSEH	OLD
FATIMA	- 10 to 10 t			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
	37127			AU GUST 23,	8010	97	rs 48 months
	(Includia	ng those of the spot	LIABILITIES AND I use and unmarried a living in declarant	children below eighteen	(18)		
	operties*	u dhen ke saleh Phas bilansilan Kanta in k	kar atroa ya k ca di pakr aga ka Mucao anto sa sa			arm c., m. jan. mgagaja	्रेक्ट पुर्वे कार्या । व्यक्त स्थावका पूर्व १० ५० स्थावत अमेरिको स्थापित सम्बोद्धाः १८६६
	operties*	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COST
datan engenera	sal Charles electromore ne m		ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COST
a. Real Properties and lot, condominium and	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real			ACQUISITION COST
a. Real Properties of the second or	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real			
a. Real Properties and lot, condominium and	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE Subtotal:	
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Personal Pr	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE Subtotal:	ON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Properties and lot condominium and improvements) b. Personal Properties and Properties	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Description TAURUST PT 9 CYCLE ROUSE	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE	YEAR	MODE Subtotal: ACQUISTTI	ON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Properties and lot condominium and improvements) b. Personal Properties and Properties	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPTION THURUST PT 9 CYCLE ROUSE 1	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 2012 2012 2019	YEAR	Subtotal: ACQUISITION 3 4 , 4 , 4 , 4 , 4 , 4 , 4 , 4 , 4 , 4	ON COST/AMOUNT OV9 OVO
a. Real Properties and lot condominium and improvements) b. Personal Properties and Properties	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPTION THURUST PT 9 CYCLE ROUSE 1	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 2012 2012	YEAR	MODE Subtotal: ACQUISTTI	ON COST/AMOUNT UVS GWO 9 WO
a. Real Properties and lot condominium and improvements) b. Personal Properties and Properties	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPTION THURUST PT 9 CYCLE ROUSE 1	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 2012 2012 2019	YEAR D P P P P I I I I I I I	Subtotal: ACQUISITO 34, 602, 600	ON COST/AMOUNT UV9 9UO 9 UO
a. Real Properties and lot condominium and improvements) b. Personal Properties and lot condominium and improvements and lot condominium and improvements and lot condominium and improvements and lot condominium and lot condom	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPTION THURUST PT 9 CYCLE ROUSE 1	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 2012 2012 2019 2018 - 201 Subtol	YEAR D P P P P I I I I I I I	Subtotal: ACQUISITI 94, 02, 02, 00, 0	ON COST/AMOUNT UV9 9UO 9 UO
a. Real Properties and lot condominium and improvements) b. Personal Properties and lot condominium and improvements and lot condominium and improvements and lot condominium and improvements and lot condominium and lot condom	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Description TAURUST PT 9 CYCLE ROUSE 1 45 No X	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIRE 2012 2019 2018 - 201 Subtot TOTAL ASSETS (a+	YEAR D P P P P I I I I I I I	Subtotal: ACQUISITE 34, 62, 62, 001	ON COST/AMOUNT UV9 900 9 00 TV-0

Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	
		Hamilton Change H		
- 300 Need 1988	MONTEUM.			
	1.50 FT TOKETON CROST			
			N. 36.5	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS			
KIMAN SALI	BROTHEN - LAW	P03	PROY-A	CALABA R ZONY		
				A STATE OF		
	SETTEM ASSTRACTOR ASSTRACT	ATTEMATE ATTEMATOR				

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: <u>6/- 06 -</u>	2020 ali		
	(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)	
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	HOME DEVELOPMENT MUTUAL 1760-0013 - 2730 ortelin 10, 2002	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN	to before me this	, 2020 affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification	card.
		Min	
		HJI. ABRUHAM A. PELAYO Acting, Chief Administrative Officer (Person Administering Oath)	

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of PECEMBER 31, 2016 (Required by R.A. 6713)

(F	JASSAL SAR amily Name) (First ALAT , JOLO	Name) SULU	(M.I.)	_	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:		SULU APITOL	STATE COLD SITE, JOLO,
	ASAL SAK amily Name) (First	ZRIAKMAD i Name)) <u>K</u> (M.I.)		POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	Ş	ADM. F WLU F APITOL	LIDE IX ROXINCIAL CI - SITE JOLE
		ne series	925		SCHOOL STAN	_	MALKINIA A VA	
	NAME H. NASSAI			D	ELIVING IN DECL ATE OF BIRTH レーパン・ユロ			AGE
1. ASSETS	(Includii	ng those of the spou	IABILITIES AND se and unmarried living in declarant	childre	en below eighteen	(18)		
a. Real Prop	perties*	strains abstract	agranica in see	an (hij)	the of all the s	SHAME AND	garat as say	Acte victor assess ear
	perties*	FXACT	ASSESSED VALUE		URRENT FAIR	ACQU	IISITION	ACQUISITION COS
a. Real Prop		EXACT LOCATION	VALUE	MA	ARKET VALUE eclaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COS
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and		VALUE (As found in the	MA ne Tax De	ARKET VALUE eclaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	ACQUISITION COS
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION ALATIJOR	VALUE (As found in the	MA ne Tax Do Propert	ARKET VALUE eclaration of Real ty)	YEAR	MODE	EP \$ 150,00
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION ALATION SULU	VALUE (As found in the	MA ne Tax Do Propert	ARKET VALUE eclaration of Real ty)	YEAR (ASI	MODE RURCHAL Subtotal	€p 3 /50,00
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Description	LOCATION ALATION SULU	VALUE (As found in the	MA ne Tax Do Propert	ARKET VALUE eclaration of Real by) Company Com	YEAR PACT	MODE RIPCHAI Subtotal	EP 3 150,000 1: \$ 150,000
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HARSE & LOT b. Personal Prop TEWEIRY FURNITUR	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Description	LOCATION ALATION SULU	VALUE (As found in the	MA ne Tax Do Propert	YEAR ACQUIRE	YEAR PAGE	Subtotal ACQUIST P 20 P 14	F 10,000
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HARSE & LOT b. Personal Prop	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Description	LOCATION ALATION SULU	VALUE (As found in the	MAA	YEAR ACQUIRE	YEAR PAGE	Subtotal ACQUIST P 20 P 14	SEP 3 /50,000 I: \$ 150,000 TION COST/AMOUNT ,000 ,000

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
(//*	27/	s engress. Get general general	NO. N. BON
N/ 3	/V/A	L. STANAST	
		AJJAJZI AJGI	A Secretaria

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION		AGENCY/OFFICE AN	
BA SADIARA H. JAWALI	SISTER	Supply Officer	PARANCI	NATIONAL	HIGH SCHOOL
76). (2)	<u> </u>		1 4 22 4	1.4	AND WINE

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: 01-06-20	PARK	
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature	e of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued: Date Issued: Date Issued: Date Issued: Date Issued:	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10 th day of 1770. 202	\mathcal{D}_{-} , affiant exhibiting to me the above-st	ated government issued identification care
, and the state of		
		HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
	Actin	g, Chief Administrative Officer (Person Administering Oath)

na yanda a	Augusti		- 11	DOCITION	- 1/.	17	V
			(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE:		UTILIT	STATE COLIFE
,	SSC COMPOUND	,		OFFICE ADDRESS:		APITOL	LIE OND FIRE
POUSE:	JOIO CULU HAMMIRI M	YRNA	M «	POSITION:	+	HOUSE	WIFE
	Family Name) (Firs	t Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS			
	UNMARRIED CHILDRE	EN BELOW EIGHTE	EN (18) YEARS O	F AGE LIVING IN DECI	LARANT'S	HOUSEHO	<u>DLD</u>
	NAME			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
AISA M.	HAMMIRI		M	- 20 - 2001	- X		4
FERDALYN	M. HAMMIR			1-23-2002	3		6
	(Include	ASSETS, L	IABILITIES AND Nose and unmarried	NETWORTH children below eighteen	(18)		
1. ASSETS	(includ	years of age	living in declarant	's household)			
	operties*	years of age	living in declarant	's household)	sunt enp. ex so renbêro i bronne vo	ly that tree Leave aread es di the g	dreo ydaigd (box azoddy ym 10. acodo referiyda to zaansa ces
	oprif (pre generale subsection) Community plants to 15 get 265 fet 35	years of age	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	sunt enp. ex so renbêro i bronne vo	ISITION	ACQUISITION COS
a. Real Pr	operties*	years of age	ASSESSED VALUE	's household) CURRENT FAIR	sunt enp. ex so renbêro i bronne vo	ISITION	A MARKATAN TO MARKA
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and	years of age	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	ACQU		ACQUISITION COS
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	exact Location	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real	ACQU	MODE	4. 61, PM
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION GEC APTOL	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE Subtota	中. 61, 0m 中. 61, 0m
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HOUSE b. Personal Pr	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) PESEDENTIAL operties* DESCRIPT	EXACT LOCATION GEC APTOL	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR	YEAR DODS	MODE Subtota ACQUIST	中. GI, DTV I: 年. G.S., DTV TION COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HOUSE	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) PESEDENTIAL operties* DESCRIPT	EXACT LOCATION GEC APTOL	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR DODS	MODE Subtota	中. GI, M
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HOUSE b. Personal Pr	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) PESEDENTIAL operties* DESCRIPT	EXACT LOCATION GEC APTOL	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR	YEAR JOUS ED	Subtota ACQUIST 28	TION COST/AMOUNT
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HOUSE b. Personal Pr	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) PESEDENTIAL operties* DESCRIPT	EXACT LOCATION GEC APTOL	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR	YEAR DOUG	Subtota ACQUIST 28,	中. GI, DTV II: 年. G.S., DTV TION COST/AMOUNT TTV
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HOUSE b. Personal Pr	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) PESEDENTIAL operties* DESCRIPT	EXACT LOCATION GEC APTOL	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR 2000	YEAR DOUG	Subtota ACQUIST 25,	中. GI, OTO I: 早. GI, OTO THON COST/AMOUNT OTO OTO
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HOUSE b. Personal Pr	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) DESCRIPT OPERITOR NATURE	EXACT LOCATION GLC APTOL	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE B Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR 2004 Subtraction Assetts (YEAR DOUG	Subtota ACQUIST 28, 0	TION COST/AMOUNT TOD UTSTANDING BALANC
a. Real Pr DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HOUSE b. Personal Pr MOTOR CY 2. LIABILITIES*	KIND	EXACT LOCATION GLC LAPITOL	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE B Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR 2004 Subtraction Assetts (YEAR DOUG	Subtota ACQUIST 28, 0	中・GI、DTD II: 字、GI、DTD TION COST/AMOUNT TTD DTD UTSTANDING BALANC

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	N/A	N/4	
	MONTHOUSE	- / P	Subjected to the subject to
			14.2 (81.5)
CHEMINET TIME SHOW WAS			

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
	PADRO FO STAG		. SEA
11/	Tight Las In		
N/k			
			4
	The state of the s	terrological control and a second	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: JAN, DT	, 2000			
	Signature of Declarant)	<u>4</u>		YPNA e of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	64101 82 949 ADD 4122 UNHE, 19, 21	6616	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	COMMISSION ID

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ATH day of AN, 2000, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRATAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)